
General $1,585,159
Capital Outlay $963,232
Special Education $307,875

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.434
Owner Occupied $3.209
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.642
Special Education $0.830

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $0.602

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$0
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$110,000Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $575,165,266
Owner Occupied $45,995,111
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $55,612,501

Total $676,772,878

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

11.3
6.3%
15.4

$47,384Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

7.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 79.138
9-12 26.743

83.210
28.326

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 114.656 120.536

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 121

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate 2.3%

% Special Needs Students* 26.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 32.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

7

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 752

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 112

Educational Funds $20,007

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 113.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

32

2024-2025 Profile of Hoven 53-2

Home County: Potter

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 8.775 9.000

98 5th Ave W, Hoven, SD 57450-0128

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,520

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,092,662
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$257,819
$4,944

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $94,209

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,479,130
County $3,279

State $148,813
Federal $116,958
Total $1,748,180

$444,383
$0
$0

$3,020

$519,601
$0
$0

$38,257

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$447,403 $557,858

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,681

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$101,983
$132,029

$28,638
$5,807

$5,545
$7,406

$55,870
$3,504

$0
$0
$0

$6,389

$122,212
$40,211

$30,337
$91,411

$0
$0

$3,885

$71,138

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$98,136 $4,150 $0
$0 $0 $0

$290,384 $18,781 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,053,933

$0
$0

$82,630
$136,580

$74,715
$0

$104,705
$0

$63,623
$0
$0
$0

$17,128

$159,321
$0
$0

$10,773
$19,010
$10,740

$0
$14,189

$0
$8,339

$0
$0
$0

$1,801

$110,554
$4,478

$0
$129,612

$12,270
$11,507

$0
$107,633

$60,415
$97,533

$1,395
$0
$0

$61,703

$90,885
$466

$0
$7,975
$9,120
$5,099

$0
$33,972

$2,930
$65,734

$2,036
$0
$0

$14,301

$6,925
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$48,500
$3,504

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$2,667
$225

$0
$48,666

$3,000
$6,550

$0
$0
$0

$5,664

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Hoven 53-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$100,778 $144,562

$1,843,847 $172,783 $546,934Total Expenditures

$1,533,314 $224,174 $597,101 $232,517 $58,929 $66,772


